LEGAL NOTICE

NORTH WEST FIRE DISTRICT

ANNUAL ELECTION

Please take notice that the 2020 Annual Election of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the North West Fire District will take place on December 8, 2020, from 6:00 P.M. to 9:00 P.M. at Baldwinsville Fire Station #1 at 7911 Crego Road, Baldwinsville, New York.

The election will be held for one Commissioner for a five (5) year term to serve from January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2025.

The residents of the Fire District who wish to have their name placed on the Ballot to run for Fire Commissioner must indicate so in writing to the Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners, 664 Lamson Road, Baldwinsville, New York 13027, by November 18, 2020.

In order to vote in this election, residents of the Fire District must be registered to vote with the Onondaga County Board of Elections by November 16, 2020.

By order of the Board of Fire Commissioners of the North West Fire District.

Meegan Metallo Fire District Secretary